St. Catherine of Siena School

335 N Sycamore Ave, Rialto, CA 92376, 909 875-7821

Email: cougars 1956@yahoo.com Website: www.saintcathrinerialto.com

Tuition and Fees Schedule 2024-2025 Kindergarten through 8th Grade

Registration Returning Student: February: \$300 per Child March \$350 per Child

April-July: \$400 per Child August: \$450 per Child First Day of School (returning student) \$500 per student

New Student (s) \$300 per Child

Additional Fees:

Graduation Fee: \$150 Technology Fee: K-5gr. \$100; 6-8gr. \$200 Sport Fee, per sport: \$100 New Student Test Fee \$25 FACTS Fee: \$50 Tuition Assistance Fee: \$35 Return Check Fee: \$50 Sacramental Prep Fee: \$55 Late Fees: 1st time \$35, 2nd thereafter \$50; fees waived only for school errors

Extended Care Fee: \$8 per hour, per child, or \$375 per month, per child

Annual Tuition Active Catholic (registered in a parish)

Tuition Amount	Number of Children	10 Months, Aug-May	11 Months, Jul-May	12 Months, Jun-May
\$4,707.00	1 Child	\$470.00	\$427.91	\$392.25
\$8,469.00	2 Children	\$846.90	\$769.91	\$705.75
\$11,291.00	3 Children	\$1,129.10	\$1,026.45	\$940.92
\$14,114.00	4 Children	\$1,411.40	\$1,283.09	\$1,176.17

Annual Tuition Non Active Catholic (not registered in a parish)

, , ,						
Tuition Amount	Number of Children	10 Months, Aug-May	11 Months, Jul-May	12 Months, Jun-May		
\$5,593.00	1 Child	\$559.30	\$508.28	\$466.08		
\$9,355.00	2 Children	\$935.50	\$850.45	\$779.58		
\$12,178.00	3 Children	\$1,217.80	\$1,107.09	\$1,014.83		
\$15,001.00	4 Children	\$1,500.10	\$1,363.73	\$1,250.08		

Tuition Supplement/Fund Raising→\$1,000.00 per Family

Opportunity Raffle Tickets, 20 per Trimester @\$5 each

The Bishop's Golf Classic Car Raffle Tickets, 10 @\$10 each

Golf Foursome Tickets, 10 @ \$5 each Football Mania Tickets, 5 @ \$20 each

Popcorn sales \$75 per family World's Finest Chocolate, 1 case per student @ \$60 each

SCRIP Card Credit, \$200 per family

1/3 of the Tuition Supplement/Fund Raising must be completed at the end of each trimester BUY OUT: \$1,000.00, 1/3 MUST BE PAID BY THE END OF TRIMESTERS 1&2, FINAL MAY 1st

Parent Involvement Participation Hours, (PIP Hours)→30 per Family or billed \$30 per hour 1/3 of PIP Hours must be completed at the end of each trimester

BUY OUT: \$900.00, 1/3 MUST BE PAID BY THE END OF TRIMESTERS 1&2, FINAL MAY 1st

Accounts not paid in full by May 31st, will be assessed a \$100.00 Delinquent Fee. All delinquent accounts after this date will be submitted to collections.

BY ENROLLING YOUR CHILD INTO ST. CATHERINE OF SIENA SCHOOL, YOU ARE AGREEING TO THE ABOVE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Parent Involvement Participation Hours (PIP) and Tuition Supplement/Fund Raising – Gr. K-8

All families are required to complete Tuition Supplement/fund raising and PIP obligations, or substitute payment, by May 1st. PIP hours are valued at \$30.00 for each hour. These will be divided by trimester (10 per trimester) or billed at \$30.00 each hour not worked, therefore, accounts will be billed accordingly.

Mandatory participation for PIP Hours will be to volunteer at the Annual Track Meet, food sales, and school Carnival. In addition to the above, hours may be completed by volunteering in a classroom/room parent, at a food or bake sale, or recess and lunch duty, coaching, and assisting with the Christmas or Mother's Day Boutique.

Mandatory participation for Tuition Supplement will be to *sell or purchase* the following:

Football Mania, 5 tickets \$100, \$14 credit per ticket

Opportunity Raffle Tickets, per trimester (3) \$300, 100% credit
Bishop's Car Raffle Tickets, 10 Tickets \$100, 50% credit
Golf Tournament Foursome Tickets, 10 \$50, 50% credit
World's Finest Chocolate per student \$60, 45% credit

SCRIP Card Credit \$200

Popcorn Sales \$ 75 50% credit

Other options for Tuition Supplement will be to purchase items needed for Food and Bake Sales and or snacks for Extended Care.

Please note: Tuition Supplement must earn the school a monetary benefit and PIP Hours must add up to volunteer/service hours for the school. If you sign up to work an event and do not show up or call, those hours plus 1, will be added to your PIP obligation.

The diocesan policy mandates that all who visit a school site for anything other than an immediate office transaction must be screened/background checked and cleared by the State of California and the Department of Justice, through the Diocesan Human Resources Office, regardless of your status elsewhere. The screening forms are available in the school office. In addition, all volunteers for must have training through www.virtusonline.org. Volunteers for coaching must keep current with monthly bulletin updates. *Please do not plan to volunteer anywhere on campus or attend a school event as a volunteer, if you have not completed these requirements.*

Extended Care Program - Grades K-8

Extended Care is for the convenience of families who are currently attending the school and do not wish to have their children home alone. St. Catherine of Siena School has employed personnel to supervise the children and provide for them a safe, nurturing environment, and light snack after school. The supervisors are not teachers and are not required to help the students with homework. Instead, students should remain in their homeroom class to receive homework help from the teacher until 3:30 PM, and then go to Extended Care after this time.

Extended Care Hours: 7-7:45 AM and 3:15-5 PM, Minimum Days 12:15-5 PM

Fee: \$8.00 per hour or \$375 per month, per child, due the 10^{th} of each month, \$35.00/\$50.00 late fee assessed on the 11^{th} of each month; a \$1.00 late fee will be charged for each student every minute after program hours. This also includes late pick-ups from Retreats, school events, (academic or sport), and field trips.